## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Johns to Engrossed House Bill No. 54 by Representative Broadwater

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 14, change "April 1, 2015, and ending March 30, 2016" to "June 1, 2015,
- 3 and ending May 31, 2016"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 15, change "April" to "June"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 16, change "each succeeding month" to "June of each succeeding year
- 8 thereafter"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 19, between "of" and "the" insert "twice the amount"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 2, delete "the current" and between "month" and the period "." insert "of
- 13 June of the current year"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 4, change "seventy-five" to "ninety"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, line 5, delete "comparable"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 6, between "of" and "the" insert "June of"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 7, delete "comparable" and between "of" and "the" insert "June of"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, lines 14 and 15, delete "or refunded"